

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Tobacco Legislation Amendment Bill 2012

First Print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 Page 5, Schedule 1 [8], line 25. Omit “licensed premises or a restaurant”. Insert instead “a registered club”.
- No. 2 Page 5, Schedule 1 [8], line 28. Insert “on the premises of a registered club” after “dining area”.
- No. 3 Page 8, Schedule 1 [17], line 10. Insert “in registered clubs” after “dining areas”.
- No. 4 Page 8, Schedule 1 [17], line 11. Insert “on the premises of a registered club” after “dining area”.
- No. 5 Page 8, Schedule 1 [17], line 13. Omit “Licensed premises and restaurants”. Insert instead “Registered clubs”.
- No. 6 Page 8, Schedule 1 [17], lines 15 and 16. Omit “that is licensed premises under the *Liquor Act 2007* or a restaurant as defined in that Act”. Insert instead “on the premises of a registered club”.
- No. 7 Page 8, Schedule 1 [17], line 20. Omit all words on that line. Insert instead “not on the premises of a registered club).”.